«

=

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

A STUDY ON THE EFFECTIVENESS OF FOOD CATERING
SERVICES AT JESSELTON POINT, KOTA KINABALU SABAH

IMELDA JOSEPH ABBIE
2005116692

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH HONOURS (MARKETING)
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA
KOTA KINABALU
SABAH

JULY 2013



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

First of all my gratefulness to GOD for His blessings for my health, strength and life
during all this time. With a lot of effort and self-confidence in doing this research, |

was able to fulfil my wish in accomplishing this research.

| would like to express my gratitude to my advisor, Prof Mat Yasin for all his support,
guidance, encouragement, comments, advice, valuable suggestions and concerns

throughout the completion of this project.

A sincere thanks and acknowledgement to the management of Suria Bumiria Sdn
Bhd especially Mr. Azman Amarashikin, General Manager of Suria Bumiria Sdn Bhd
to have agreed on this study to be done on Jesselton Point and to have readily
assisted in providing the necessary information required. | also want to say thanks to
all the employees in Suria Bumiria Sdn Bhd for their kind co-operation and guidance

as well as providing necessary information on this in the completion of this research.

An acknowledgement would be incomplete without formal expression and final
appreciation to the survey participants for without them, the objective of this research

would not have been achieved.



TABLE OF CONTENT

CHAPTERS

1.0

Introduction

1:1
1.2

1.3

1.4

1.5
1.6
1.7
1.8
1.9
1.10

Background of Study

Background of the Company

1.2.1 The Profile
1.2.2 Vision

12.3 Mission
1.2.4 Core Values

The Jesselton Point Ferry Terminal

1.3.1 Competitive Advantage
Scope of Study

1.4.1 Commercialization
1.4.2 Service Quality

143 Effectiveness

144 Consumer Behavior

Problem Statement
Objective of Study
Research Question
Limitation of Study
Significance of Study
Definitions of Terms

Theoretical Framework

No.

N

g O A W W

© oo ~N N o oo o

10
10
11
12-13
14



2.0

3.0

4.0

5.0
6.0

Literature Review

2.1
22

2.3

24
2.5

Introduction

Definition of Food Catering Services

Jesselton Point Food Catering Services’ Effectiveness
Objective

Roles of the Jesselton Point Management

The Marketing Functions

2.5.1 Understanding Customer Wants
252 Marketing on Food Catering Services
253 Customer Satisfaction and Loyalty

i) Needs, Attitude and Perception

ii) Service Quality

Research Methodology

3.1
3.2
3.3
3.4

Sample Design
Method of Collecting Data
Measurement and Scaling Procedure

Data Analysis

Findings & Analysis

41 Findings
42 Analysis
4.2.1 Cross Tabulation
a) Objective 1
b) Objective 2
c) Objective 3
Conclusion

Recommendation

6.1

6.2

Respondent’'s Recommendation

Researcher's Recommendation

X

No.
17
17
18

19
20
20
21
22
22
22
26
26
27
28
29-30
31
31
65
65
65
66
67
68
69
69
71



1.0

CHAPTER 1
INTRODUCTION

1.1 Background of Study

The increase of customers demand and volumes of production has led many
commissary food establishments through adopting technologies on their
plants that include storing, serving, preparation techniques, cooking
equipment and logistics. A company need to have a good quality of services
in terms of foods and places of attractions as implemented by the Jesselton
Point management not only to attract tourists locally and abroad but also to
increase the marketing value and profits for the management. The food
quality is obviously a critical factor as an “essential core service”. The meal
selection in catering outlets from the perspective caterer and the consumer,
Eves, et. al. reveals that despites there were several nutritional implications
and food choices from the catering outlets however a large proportion of
caterers were ill-equipped to provide healthy meal options to the customers.

In order to increase the productivity and effectiveness of food service quality,
it is essential to review the productivity perspectives influences that include
hiring, internal communication, turnover and retention, labour out-sourcing,

management capability and technology.



