



UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

A STUDY ON THE EFFECTIVENESS OF FOOD CATERING SERVICES AT JESSELTON POINT, KOTA KINABALU SABAH

IMELDA JOSEPH ABBIE 2005116692

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH HONOURS (MARKETING)
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA
KOTA KINABALU
SABAH

JULY 2013

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

First of all my gratefulness to GOD for His blessings for my health, strength and life during all this time. With a lot of effort and self-confidence in doing this research, I was able to fulfil my wish in accomplishing this research.

I would like to express my gratitude to my advisor, Prof Mat Yasin for all his support, guidance, encouragement, comments, advice, valuable suggestions and concerns throughout the completion of this project.

A sincere thanks and acknowledgement to the management of Suria Bumiria Sdn Bhd especially Mr. Azman Amarashikin, General Manager of Suria Bumiria Sdn Bhd to have agreed on this study to be done on Jesselton Point and to have readily assisted in providing the necessary information required. I also want to say thanks to all the employees in Suria Bumiria Sdn Bhd for their kind co-operation and guidance as well as providing necessary information on this in the completion of this research.

An acknowledgement would be incomplete without formal expression and final appreciation to the survey participants for without them, the objective of this research would not have been achieved.

iν

TABLE OF CONTENT

CHAPTERS

1.0	Introduction				
	1.1	Background of Study			
	1.2	Background of the Company			
		1.2.1	The Profile	2	
		1.2.2	Vision	3	
		1.2.3	Mission	3	
		1.2.4	Core Values	4	
	1.3	The Jesselton Point Ferry Terminal			
		1.3.1	Competitive Advantage	5	
	1.4	Scope of Study			
		1.4.1	Commercialization	6	
		1.4.2	Service Quality	6	
		1.4.3	Effectiveness	7	
		1.4.4	Consumer Behavior	7	
	1.5	Problem Statement			
	1.6	Objective of Study			
	1.7	Research Question			
	1.8	Limitation of Study			
	1.9	Significance of Study			
	1.10	Definitions of	12-13		
	1 11	Theoretical Framework			

2.0	Literature Review						
	2.1	Introduction		17			
	2.2	Definition of	17				
	2.3	Jesselton Po	18				
		Objective					
	2.4	Roles of the	the Jesselton Point Management				
	2.5	The Marketi	ng Fu	20			
		2.5.1	Und	Understanding Customer Wants			
		2.5.2	Marl	keting on Food Catering Services	21		
		2.5.3	Cus	tomer Satisfaction and Loyalty	22		
			i)	Needs, Attitude and Perception	22		
			ii)	Service Quality	22		
3.0	Research Methodology						
	3.1	Sample Des		26			
	3.2	Method of C	27				
	3.3	Measureme	28				
	3.4	Data Analys	29-30				
4.0	Findi	Findings & Analysis					
	4.1	Findings	31				
	4.2	Analysis	65				
		4.2.1 Cros	s Tab	ulation	65		
		a)	Obje	ective 1	65		
		b)	Obje	ective 2	66		
		c)	Obje	ective 3	67		
5.0	Cond	Conclusion					
6.0	Recommendation						
	6.1	Respondent's Recommendation					
	6.2	Researcher's Recommendation					

CHAPTER 1

1.0 INTRODUCTION

1.1 Background of Study

The increase of customers demand and volumes of production has led many commissary food establishments through adopting technologies on their plants that include storing, serving, preparation techniques, cooking equipment and logistics. A company need to have a good quality of services in terms of foods and places of attractions as implemented by the Jesselton Point management not only to attract tourists locally and abroad but also to increase the marketing value and profits for the management. The food quality is obviously a critical factor as an "essential core service". The meal selection in catering outlets from the perspective caterer and the consumer, Eves, et. al. reveals that despites there were several nutritional implications and food choices from the catering outlets however a large proportion of caterers were ill-equipped to provide healthy meal options to the customers. In order to increase the productivity and effectiveness of food service quality, it is essential to review the productivity perspectives influences that include hiring, internal communication, turnover and retention, labour out-sourcing, management capability and technology.